Website Disclaimer

Obtain the Property Report required by Federal law and read it before signing anything. No Federal agency has judged the merits or value, if any, of this property. The information set forth in this website is not intended to be an offer to sell nor a solicitation of offers to buy real estate in Currahee Club by residents of Connecticut, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, New York, New Jersey, Oregon, Pennsylvania, or South Carolina or any other jurisdiction where prohibited by law. No offering can be made to residents of New York until an offering plan is filed with the Department of Law of the State of New York. This offer is void where prohibited by law.

The right to use the private facilities, including, but not limited to, the facilities of the Currahee Club and the dock area, is subject to application, approval, the payment of additional fees and dues, and such additional terms and conditions as may be established by the owner of such private facilities and is not included in the purchase of a home or homesite.

This website, and the information and materials displayed herein, are intended to provide general information about the proposed plans of Currahee Club Development, LLC and these proposed plans are subject to change or cancellation (in whole or in part) at any time without notice. Land uses, public and private facilities, improvements, and plans described or depicted herein are conceptual only, subject to government approvals and market factors, and subject to change without notice. Nothing in this website obligates Currahee Club Development, LLC or any other entity to build any facilities or improvements depicted or described herein, and there is no guarantee that any illustrated or described proposed future development will be implemented. No guarantee is made that the features and amenities depicted by artists' renderings or otherwise described will be built, or, if built, will be the same type, size, or nature as depicted or described. Photographs and renderings of private homes, amenities, or facilities contained in this website may not be located within the described development. Neither this website, nor the information and materials described herein, nor any communication made or given in connection with any of the foregoing, may be deemed to constitute any representation or warranty or may otherwise be relied upon by any person or entity.

We are pledged to the letter and spirit of U.S. policy for the achievement of equal housing opportunity throughout the Nation. We encourage and support an affirmative advertising and marketing program in which there are no barriers to obtaining housing because of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status, or

national origin.

Website Pop-Up for Residents of New York

Thank you for visiting the Currahee Club website. We regret that we are unable to send you the requested information since the Currahee Club project is not registered for sale to residents of your state. No offering can be made to residents of New York until an offering plan is filed with the Department of Law of the State of New York.

Website Pop-Up for Residents Other than of New York

Thank you for visiting the Currahee Club website. We regret that we are unable to send you the requested information since the Currahee Club project is not registered for sale to residents of your state. Information is available in our information office in Toccoa, Georgia.